
REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

1 ITEM-00001 DEWA-CONFIDENTIALSCOPE OF WORK
DOCUMENTTECHNICAL AND GENERAL
SPECIFICATIONS FOR OUTSOURCING HRSG FLOW
GRID TOPPENETRATION SEAL REPLA
CEMENT AT L STATION PHASE II, JEBEL ALI1.
INTRODUCTIONTHE PURPOSE OF THIS SCOPE OF
WORK (SOW) DOCUMENT IS TO OUTLINE
THETECHNICAL AN
D GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
REPLACEMENT OF HEAT RECOVERYSTEAM
GENERATOR (HRSG) FLOW GRID TOP
PENETRATION SEALS AT L STATIONPHASE
II, JEBEL ALI. THIS PROJECT IS INITIATED BY THE
DUBAI ELECTRICITYAND WATER AUTHORITY
(DEWA) TO ENSURE THE CONTINUED
OPERATIONALRELIA
BILITY AND SAFETY OF THE HRSG UNITS. THE
LOCATION FOR THIS WORK ISTHE HRSG UNITS AT
L STATION PHASE II, JEBEL ALI, DUBAI, UNITED ARA
BEMIRATES.2. NAME AND PERIOD OF WORKWORK
NAME: HRSG FLOW GRID TOP PENETRATION SEAL
REPLACEMENTPROJECT SITE: L STATION PHASE II,
JEBE

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page1 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

L ALI, DUBAI, UAEDESCRIPTION OF TASKS:
COMPLETE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE
EXISTINGFLOW GRID TOP PENETRATION SEALS IN
DESIGNATED
 HRSG UNITS.QUANTITIES & TENTATIVE DATES:
REPLACEMENT OF SEALS AT ALL
SPECIFIEDPENETRATION POINTS, UNITSHRSG 81
FLOW GRID TOP EXPANS
ION BELLOW REPLACEMENT QTY-06 TENTATIVE
DATE29.03.20263. DURATION OF WORKESTIMATED
TIME PER UNIT: EACH SEAL REPLACEMENT IS
EXPECTED
TO REQUIREAPPROXIMATELY 6 DAYS, INCLUDING
PREPARATION, INSTALLATION,
ANDINSPECTION.MOBILIZATION: CONTRACTOR TO
MOBILIZE RESOURCES TO
 SITE WITHIN 3 DAYNOTICE PERIOD.4. DETAILED
SCOPE OF WORK1. SITE PREPARATION AND
ACCESS:2. OBTAIN NECESSARY PERMITS AND
APPROVALS FR
OM DEWA PRIOR TOCOMMENCEMENT.3. SET UP
SAFETY BARRICADES AND SIGNAGE AROUND
WORK AREAS.4. ARRANGE SAFE ACCESS TO ALL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page2 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WORK LOCATIONS.
5. REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEALS:6. CAREFULLY
REMOVE OLD OR DAMAGED PENETRATION SEALS
FROM THE HRSG FLOWGRID TOP LOCATIONS
WITHOUT CAUSI
NG HARM TO ADJACENT STRUCTURES.7. DISPOSE
OF ALL REMOVED MATERIALS IN COMPLIANCE
WITH DEWA AND LOCALENVIRONMENTAL
REGULATIONS.8. INS
PECTION AND SURFACE PREPARATION:9. INSPECT
PENETRATION POINTS FOR STRUCTURAL
INTEGRITY AND CLEANLINESS.10. CLEAN AND
PREPARE SURFACE
S TO ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION OF
NEWSEALS.11. REPORT ANY OBSERVED DAMAGE
OR CORROSION TO DEWA IMMEDIATELY.12.
INSTALLATION OF NEW
SEALS:13. INSTALL NEW PENETRATION SEALS AS
PER APPROVED TECHNICALSPECIFICATIONS AND
MANUFACTURER GUIDELINES.14. ENSURE PROPER
ALIGNM
ENT AND SECURE FIT TO PREVENT GAS
LEAKAGE.15. TESTING AND INSPECTION:16.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page3 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

CONDUCT VISUAL INSPECTIONS FOR EACH
REPLACED SEAL.17. DOCUM
ENT AND ADDRESS ANY DEFICIENCIES BEFORE
FINAL ACCEPTANCE.18. SAFETY PROCEDURES:19.
IMPLEMENT ALL NECESSARY SAFETY MEASURES,
INCLUDIN
G PPE USAGE ANDHAZARD IDENTIFICATION.20.
COMPLY WITH DEWA SAFETY STANDARDS AND
SITE-SPECIFIC RULES AT ALLTIMES.21. ESTABLISH
EMERGEN
CY RESPONSE PROTOCOLS AND ENSURE ALL
PERSONNEL ARETRAINED ACCORDINGLY.22.
REPORTING:23. PROVIDE DAILY PROGRESS
REPORTS TO THE DEWA P
ROJECT MANAGER.24. SUBMIT DETAILED
COMPLETION AND INSPECTION REPORTS UPON
FINISHINGEACH PHASE OF WORK.25. REPORT ALL
INCIDENTS AND N
EAR MISSES PROMPTLY AS PER
DEWAPROCEDURES.5. DEWA SCOPE# PROVIDE
ACCESS TO THE HRSG UNITS AND ALL REQUIRED
WORK AREAS.# SUPPLY RELEV
ANT TECHNICAL DRAWINGS, AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page4 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SPECIFICATIONS.# FACILITATE SITE INDUCTION
AND SAFETY ORIENTATION FOR
CONTRACTORPERSONNEL.# ARRANGE FOR
UTILITIES SUCH AS POWER AND WATER, IF
NEEDED, ATDESIGNATED CONNECTION POINTS.#
DESIGNATE A REPRESENTATIVE FOR TECHNICAL
COORDINATION
 AND WORKSUPERVISION.# PROVIDE THE NEW
PENETRATION SEAL MATERIALS.6. CONTRACTOR
SCOPE# SUPPLY ALL NECESSARY SKILLED
MANPOWER, TOOLS,
 EQUIPMENT, ANDCONSUMABLES FOR THE
REPLACEMENT WORKS.# PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED
SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND ENSURE COMPLIANCE
WITHDEWA#S SAFETY
 STANDARDS.# ARRANGE TRANSPORTATION,
ACCOMMODATION, AND WELFARE FACILITIES
FORCONTRACTOR STAFF AS NEEDED.# PREPARE
AND SUBMIT ALL ME
THOD STATEMENTS, RISK ASSESSMENTS,
ANDQUALITY PLANS FOR DEWA REVIEW AND
APPROVAL PRIOR TO WORK COMMENCEMENT.#
ENSURE ALL WASTE MATER

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page5 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

IALS ARE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE
WITHENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS.# MAINTAIN
COMPREHENSIVE DOCUMENTATION OF WORK
PROGRESS, INSPECTION
S,AND TESTING.# PROVIDE WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR 1 YEAR.7.
PAYMENT TERMSPAYMENT WILL BE MADE BASED
ON THE ACTUAL W
ORK COMPLETED AND CERTIFIED BYDEWA#S
PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE. AND AS PER DEWA
PAYMENT RULES.8. REPORTING AND WARRANTY#
SUBMIT DAILY P
ROGRESS REPORTS, INCLUDING PHOTOGRAPHIC
DOCUMENTATION OFKEY ACTIVITIES.# PROVIDE
DETAILED COMPLETION AND REPAIR REPORTS
FOR EACH HRS
G UNIT UPONFINISHING THE REPLACEMENT
TASKS.# RESPOND PROMPTLY TO ANY WARRANTY
CLAIMS OR POST-COMPLETION ISSUESREPORTED
BY DEWA.9. PR
EVIOUS EXPERIENCEALL BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT
EVIDENCE OF SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF
SIMILARHRSG SEAL REPLACEMENT PROJECTS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page6 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

WITHIN THE LAST
YEARS. DOCUMENTATIONSHOULD INCLUDE
PROJECT REFERENCES, CONTACT DETAILS, AND
COMPLETIONCERTIFICATES FOR VERIFICATION BY
DEWA.CONCLUSI
ONTHIS SCOPE OF WORK DOCUMENT SERVES AS
THE BASIS FOR CONTRACTOR SELECTIONAND
PROJECT EXECUTION. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE
EXPECTED TO ADH
ERE STRICTLYTO THE OUTLINED
SPECIFICATIONS,DEWA-CONFIDENTIALSAFETY
REQUIREMENTS, AND REPORTING PROTOCOLS.
ANY DEVIATION FROM THISSOW
 MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY DEWA PRIOR
TO IMPLEMENTATION.

2 ITEM-00001 DEWA-CONFIDENTIALSCOPE OF WORK
DOCUMENTTECHNICAL AND GENERAL
SPECIFICATIONS FOR OUTSOURCING HRSG FLOW
GRID TOPPENETRATION SEAL REPLA
CEMENT AT L STATION PHASE II, JEBEL ALI1.
INTRODUCTIONTHE PURPOSE OF THIS SCOPE OF
WORK (SOW) DOCUMENT IS TO OUTLINE
THETECHNICAL AN

         1 AU

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page7 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

D GENERAL REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
REPLACEMENT OF HEAT RECOVERYSTEAM
GENERATOR (HRSG) FLOW GRID TOP
PENETRATION SEALS AT L STATIONPHASE
II, JEBEL ALI. THIS PROJECT IS INITIATED BY THE
DUBAI ELECTRICITYAND WATER AUTHORITY
(DEWA) TO ENSURE THE CONTINUED
OPERATIONALRELIA
BILITY AND SAFETY OF THE HRSG UNITS. THE
LOCATION FOR THIS WORK ISTHE HRSG UNITS AT
L STATION PHASE II, JEBEL ALI, DUBAI, UNITED ARA
BEMIRATES.2. NAME AND PERIOD OF WORKWORK
NAME: HRSG FLOW GRID TOP PENETRATION SEAL
REPLACEMENTPROJECT SITE: L STATION PHASE II,
JEBE
L ALI, DUBAI, UAEDESCRIPTION OF TASKS:
COMPLETE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THE
EXISTINGFLOW GRID TOP PENETRATION SEALS IN
DESIGNATED
 HRSG UNITS.QUANTITIES & TENTATIVE DATES:
REPLACEMENT OF SEALS AT ALL
SPECIFIEDPENETRATION POINTS, UNITSHRSG 84
FLOW GRID TOP EXPANS

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page8 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ION BELLOW REPLACEMENT QTY-06 TENTATIVE
DATE20.02.20263. DURATION OF WORKESTIMATED
TIME PER UNIT: EACH SEAL REPLACEMENT IS
EXPECTED
TO REQUIREAPPROXIMATELY 6 DAYS, INCLUDING
PREPARATION, INSTALLATION,
ANDINSPECTION.MOBILIZATION: CONTRACTOR TO
MOBILIZE RESOURCES TO
 SITE WITHIN 3 DAYNOTICE PERIOD.4. DETAILED
SCOPE OF WORK1. SITE PREPARATION AND
ACCESS:2. OBTAIN NECESSARY PERMITS AND
APPROVALS FR
OM DEWA PRIOR TOCOMMENCEMENT.3. SET UP
SAFETY BARRICADES AND SIGNAGE AROUND
WORK AREAS.4. ARRANGE SAFE ACCESS TO ALL
WORK LOCATIONS.
5. REMOVAL OF EXISTING SEALS:6. CAREFULLY
REMOVE OLD OR DAMAGED PENETRATION SEALS
FROM THE HRSG FLOWGRID TOP LOCATIONS
WITHOUT CAUSI
NG HARM TO ADJACENT STRUCTURES.7. DISPOSE
OF ALL REMOVED MATERIALS IN COMPLIANCE
WITH DEWA AND LOCALENVIRONMENTAL

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page9 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

REGULATIONS.8. INS
PECTION AND SURFACE PREPARATION:9. INSPECT
PENETRATION POINTS FOR STRUCTURAL
INTEGRITY AND CLEANLINESS.10. CLEAN AND
PREPARE SURFACE
S TO ENSURE PROPER INSTALLATION OF
NEWSEALS.11. REPORT ANY OBSERVED DAMAGE
OR CORROSION TO DEWA IMMEDIATELY.12.
INSTALLATION OF NEW
SEALS:13. INSTALL NEW PENETRATION SEALS AS
PER APPROVED TECHNICALSPECIFICATIONS AND
MANUFACTURER GUIDELINES.14. ENSURE PROPER
ALIGNM
ENT AND SECURE FIT TO PREVENT GAS
LEAKAGE.15. TESTING AND INSPECTION:16.
CONDUCT VISUAL INSPECTIONS FOR EACH
REPLACED SEAL.17. DOCUM
ENT AND ADDRESS ANY DEFICIENCIES BEFORE
FINAL ACCEPTANCE.18. SAFETY PROCEDURES:19.
IMPLEMENT ALL NECESSARY SAFETY MEASURES,
INCLUDIN
G PPE USAGE ANDHAZARD IDENTIFICATION.20.
COMPLY WITH DEWA SAFETY STANDARDS AND

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page10 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

SITE-SPECIFIC RULES AT ALLTIMES.21. ESTABLISH
EMERGEN
CY RESPONSE PROTOCOLS AND ENSURE ALL
PERSONNEL ARETRAINED ACCORDINGLY.22.
REPORTING:23. PROVIDE DAILY PROGRESS
REPORTS TO THE DEWA P
ROJECT MANAGER.24. SUBMIT DETAILED
COMPLETION AND INSPECTION REPORTS UPON
FINISHINGEACH PHASE OF WORK.25. REPORT ALL
INCIDENTS AND N
EAR MISSES PROMPTLY AS PER
DEWAPROCEDURES.5. DEWA SCOPE# PROVIDE
ACCESS TO THE HRSG UNITS AND ALL REQUIRED
WORK AREAS.# SUPPLY RELEV
ANT TECHNICAL DRAWINGS, AND
SPECIFICATIONS.# FACILITATE SITE INDUCTION
AND SAFETY ORIENTATION FOR
CONTRACTORPERSONNEL.# ARRANGE FOR
UTILITIES SUCH AS POWER AND WATER, IF
NEEDED, ATDESIGNATED CONNECTION POINTS.#
DESIGNATE A REPRESENTATIVE FOR TECHNICAL
COORDINATION
 AND WORKSUPERVISION.# PROVIDE THE NEW

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page11 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

PENETRATION SEAL MATERIALS.6. CONTRACTOR
SCOPE# SUPPLY ALL NECESSARY SKILLED
MANPOWER, TOOLS,
 EQUIPMENT, ANDCONSUMABLES FOR THE
REPLACEMENT WORKS.# PROVIDE ALL REQUIRED
SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND ENSURE COMPLIANCE
WITHDEWA#S SAFETY
 STANDARDS.# ARRANGE TRANSPORTATION,
ACCOMMODATION, AND WELFARE FACILITIES
FORCONTRACTOR STAFF AS NEEDED.# PREPARE
AND SUBMIT ALL ME
THOD STATEMENTS, RISK ASSESSMENTS,
ANDQUALITY PLANS FOR DEWA REVIEW AND
APPROVAL PRIOR TO WORK COMMENCEMENT.#
ENSURE ALL WASTE MATER
IALS ARE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE
WITHENVIRONMENTAL REGULATIONS.# MAINTAIN
COMPREHENSIVE DOCUMENTATION OF WORK
PROGRESS, INSPECTION
S,AND TESTING.# PROVIDE WARRANTY FOR
WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIALS FOR 1 YEAR.7.
PAYMENT TERMSPAYMENT WILL BE MADE BASED
ON THE ACTUAL W

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page12 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

ORK COMPLETED AND CERTIFIED BYDEWA#S
PROJECT REPRESENTATIVE. AND AS PER DEWA
PAYMENT RULES.8. REPORTING AND WARRANTY#
SUBMIT DAILY P
ROGRESS REPORTS, INCLUDING PHOTOGRAPHIC
DOCUMENTATION OFKEY ACTIVITIES.# PROVIDE
DETAILED COMPLETION AND REPAIR REPORTS
FOR EACH HRS
G UNIT UPONFINISHING THE REPLACEMENT
TASKS.# RESPOND PROMPTLY TO ANY WARRANTY
CLAIMS OR POST-COMPLETION ISSUESREPORTED
BY DEWA.9. PR
EVIOUS EXPERIENCEALL BIDDERS MUST SUBMIT
EVIDENCE OF SUCCESSFUL COMPLETION OF
SIMILARHRSG SEAL REPLACEMENT PROJECTS
WITHIN THE LAST
YEARS. DOCUMENTATIONSHOULD INCLUDE
PROJECT REFERENCES, CONTACT DETAILS, AND
COMPLETIONCERTIFICATES FOR VERIFICATION BY
DEWA.CONCLUSI
ONTHIS SCOPE OF WORK DOCUMENT SERVES AS
THE BASIS FOR CONTRACTOR SELECTIONAND
PROJECT EXECUTION. ALL CONTRACTORS ARE

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page13 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

SL NO ITEM CODE SERVICE ID DESCRIPTION QTY UOM BRAND/ORIGIN WARRANTY UNIT PRICE TOTAL
PRICE

EXPECTED TO ADH
ERE STRICTLYTO THE OUTLINED
SPECIFICATIONS,DEWA-CONFIDENTIALSAFETY
REQUIREMENTS, AND REPORTING PROTOCOLS.
ANY DEVIATION FROM THISSOW
 MUST BE APPROVED IN WRITING BY DEWA PRIOR
TO IMPLEMENTATION.

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS: TOTAL AMOUNT:

SPECIAL NOTES / INSTRUCTIONS:
HRSG 81 AND 84 Flow Grid Top Penetration Seal Replacement at LStation Phase II. For queries ctc Mr Ehab ehab.bahour@dewa.gov.ae

STANDARD TERMS & CONDITIONS
1) Prices should be 'DDP' delivery duty paid at DEWA stores.

2) Quotation to be submitted only in local currency U.A.E Dirhams

3) DEWA Standard payment terms is '30 days credit' from the date of acceptance of material

4) No DEWA staff or his or her relatives up to third degree should have ownership or partnership in your company, and your participation in DEWA tenders / RFQs should not constitute a Conflict or
perceived Conflict of Interest.

5) The offered product and/ or services in the Quotation, shall be conforming and in accordance with DEWA Energy Management Policy & EnMS Manual.

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page14 of 15 



REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

LOCAL PURCHASE SECTION

 RFQ NUMBER : 2332600372
DATE : 10.02.2026

REQ TITLE : 1032600629 HRSG 81 AND 84

DELIVERY LOCATION

CLOSING DATE : 16.02.2026

CLOSING TIME : 10:00:00

REQ No : 1032600629

6)Confidentiality Clause: The Supplier/Service Provider shall treat all information and data (excluding open data) contained in the Purchase Order or obtained by theSupplier/Service Provider in

connection with the execution of Works as proprietary and strictly confidential. In particular, the Supplier/ Service Provider shall not publish or disclose any data or information including but not

limited to personally identifiable information, government data, project details, specifications, drawings or photographs concerning the Works to any third parties without the prior written consent

of the Employer.

If the Supplier/Service Provider is obligated to obtain NOCs / Permits /Permissions for the Project from Government agencies as per the terms and scope of the Contract, the Supplier/Service Provider

shall submit only the specific data required for the purpose to the authorized team of the agency, through their prescribed channel / system, subject to information security requirements

The Supplier/Service Provider shall comply with all the applicable data protection laws and regulations.

SUPPLIER'S REMARKS :

SUPPLIER'S SIGNATURE AND STAMP

MATERIAL AND OR SERVICE PROVIDED TO DEWA SHOULD PREFERABLY BE ENERGY EFFICIENT AND ENVIRONMENT FRIENDLY.                             Page15 of 15 

DISCLAIMER : THIS IS A SYSTEM GENERATED DOCUMENT , DOSEN'T NEED SIGNATURE.


